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The following individuals comprise the Elevator Safety Review Board 

10 Member Board Appointed by the Governor for 3 year terms upon expiration staggered terms: 3 for 
1 year, 3 for 2 years, and 3 for 3 years. After that each re-appointed for 3 year terms.  

Mr. Fitzgerald Washington 
Secretary of Labor 
334-242-8078
Alabama Department of Labor
649 Monroe Street
Montgomery, AL 3613
fwashington@labor.alabama.gov
Appointed by Statute
August 4, 2014

Mr. Arthur W. Steber 
205-252-0912
Chairman, Represents Elevator Manufacturers
Birmingham, AL 35242
Arthur@teamelevator.net
Originally Appointed December 24, 2003
Expires December 24, 2018

Mr. Jay Weldon Jenkins 
256-310-2648
Represents Architectural Design
Anniston, AL 36205
Jay Jenkins [jay@munroejenkins.com]
First Appointed December 23, 2003
Expires December 24, 2018

Mr. Jeff McNorton  
Represents Elevator Service and Repair Companies  
Millbrook, AL 36054  
Office: 334-285-3863  
jeff.mcnorton@diversifiedelevator.net 
Originally Appointed December 25, 2011 (to fill vacant seat) 
Expires December 5th, 2018  
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Ms. Betty A. Swann 
205-368-5576
Represents Building Owners
Birmingham, AL 35242
bswann@harbertrealty.com
Originally Appointed December 24, 2003
Expires December 24, 2016

Mr. Jim Wyatt 
205-332-6802
Represents Municipalities
Hoover, AL 35244
jim.wyatt@homewoodal.org
Originally Appointed December 24, 2003
Expires December 24, 2018

Ms. Linda J. Burkette 
334-322-2953
Montgomery, AL 36108
Represents Public
l.burkette@yahoo.com
Originally Appointed May 31, 2012
Expires May 31, 2018

Mr. Philip R. Meadows 
334-467-6867
Represents Physically Disabled Community 
Montgomery, AL 36109
philiprmeadows@knology.net
Originally Appointed January 20, 2015
Expires December 5th, 2018

Mr. D. Stanley Borden, P.E 
334-269-0329
Represents Engineers
Montgomery, AL 36106
bordens@bordenandmorris.com
Originally Appointed January 20, 2012 (to fill vacant seat) 
Expires December 24, 2016

Mr. David “Chip” Hallmark 
205-910-3661
Represents Labor
Gardendale, AL 35071
chip.local24@yahoo.com
Originally Appointed December 24, 2013
Expires December 24, 2016
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